
COLLABORATIVE INSTITUTIONAL TRAINING INITIATIVE (CITI PROGRAM)
COMPLETION REPORT - PART 1 OF 2

COURSEWORK REQUIREMENTS*

* NOTE: Scores on this Requirements Report reflect quiz completions at the time all requirements for the course were met. See list below for details.
See separate Transcript Report for more recent quiz scores, including those on optional (supplemental) course elements.

•  Name: Aboubacar Sadikh BA (ID: 10601118)
•  Institution Affiliation: Arizona State University (ID: 662)
•  Institution Email: merridywilsonstrydom@nba.co.za
•  Institution Unit: EDPLUS ASU
•  Phone: +221764756237

•  Curriculum Group: Human Research
•  Course Learner Group: IRB – Social & Behavioral Research (Group 2)
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course

•  Record ID: 45573792
•  Completion Date: 24-Oct-2021
•  Expiration Date: 23-Oct-2025
•  Minimum Passing: 80
•  Reported Score*: 92

REQUIRED AND ELECTIVE MODULES ONLY DATE COMPLETED SCORE
Belmont Report and Its Principles (ID: 1127)  10-Oct-2021 3/3 (100%) 
History and Ethical Principles - SBE (ID: 490)  10-Oct-2021 5/5 (100%) 
Defining Research with Human Subjects - SBE (ID: 491)  10-Oct-2021 5/5 (100%) 
The Federal Regulations - SBE (ID: 502)  22-Oct-2021 5/5 (100%) 
Assessing Risk - SBE (ID: 503)  22-Oct-2021 5/5 (100%) 
Informed Consent - SBE (ID: 504)  22-Oct-2021 5/5 (100%) 
Privacy and Confidentiality - SBE (ID: 505)  24-Oct-2021 4/5 (80%) 
Research in Public Elementary and Secondary Schools - SBE (ID: 508)  24-Oct-2021 5/5 (100%) 
Internet-Based Research - SBE (ID: 510)  24-Oct-2021 4/5 (80%) 
Vulnerable Subjects - Research Involving Workers/Employees (ID: 483)  24-Oct-2021 3/4 (75%) 
Conflicts of Interest in Human Subjects Research (ID: 17464)  24-Oct-2021 4/5 (80%) 
Arizona State University (ID: 1001)  24-Oct-2021 No Quiz 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kecca986b-d959-47db-bacb-764838bcd800-45573792

Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI Program)
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kecca986b-d959-47db-bacb-764838bcd800-45573792
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org
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COURSEWORK TRANSCRIPT** 

** NOTE: Scores on this Transcript Report reflect the most current quiz completions, including quizzes on optional (supplemental) elements of the
course. See list below for details. See separate Requirements Report for the reported scores at the time all requirements for the course were met.

•  Name: Aboubacar Sadikh BA (ID: 10601118)
•  Institution Affiliation: Arizona State University (ID: 662)
•  Institution Email: merridywilsonstrydom@nba.co.za
•  Institution Unit: EDPLUS ASU
•  Phone: +221764756237

•  Curriculum Group: Human Research
•  Course Learner Group: IRB – Social & Behavioral Research (Group 2)
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course

•  Record ID: 45573792
•  Report Date: 27-Oct-2021
•  Current Score**: 92

REQUIRED, ELECTIVE, AND SUPPLEMENTAL MODULES MOST RECENT SCORE
Arizona State University (ID: 1001) 24-Oct-2021  No Quiz 
Defining Research with Human Subjects - SBE (ID: 491) 10-Oct-2021  5/5 (100%) 
The Federal Regulations - SBE (ID: 502) 22-Oct-2021  5/5 (100%) 
Belmont Report and Its Principles (ID: 1127) 10-Oct-2021  3/3 (100%) 
Assessing Risk - SBE (ID: 503) 22-Oct-2021  5/5 (100%) 
Informed Consent - SBE (ID: 504) 22-Oct-2021  5/5 (100%) 
Privacy and Confidentiality - SBE (ID: 505) 24-Oct-2021  4/5 (80%) 
Research in Public Elementary and Secondary Schools - SBE (ID: 508) 24-Oct-2021  5/5 (100%) 
Internet-Based Research - SBE (ID: 510) 24-Oct-2021  4/5 (80%) 
History and Ethical Principles - SBE (ID: 490) 10-Oct-2021  5/5 (100%) 
Vulnerable Subjects - Research Involving Workers/Employees (ID: 483) 24-Oct-2021  3/4 (75%) 
Conflicts of Interest in Human Subjects Research (ID: 17464) 24-Oct-2021  4/5 (80%) 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kecca986b-d959-47db-bacb-764838bcd800-45573792

Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI Program)
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kecca986b-d959-47db-bacb-764838bcd800-45573792
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org

